## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Execution Date		
K. Bradley Paxton			08/16/2009		
William L. DiBacco			08/16/2004		
Steven P. Spiwak			08/18/2004		
Craig A. Towne			08/19/2004		
Manuel Trevisan			08/30/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ADI, LLC				
Street Address:	125 Tech Park Drive				
City:	Rochester				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14623				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe		Number	2002	
Property Ty Application Number:	·	3446835	Number	2007770	
	1	3446835	Number		
Application Number:	1		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail	52 when the fa	Number	\$10.00 1.2.140025	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 585232216 sent via US Mail 1 585-232-65	52 <i>when the fa.</i> 500	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@	52 <i>when the fa.</i> 500 @hselaw.cor	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	585232215 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej	52 <i>when the fa.</i> 500	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m	40 00 4244602E	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 585232216 sent via US Mail 585-232-69 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus	52 <i>when the fa.</i> 500 @hselaw.cor ynolds, Esq .ch & Lomb	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus Rochester,	52 when the fa. 500 Øhselaw.cor ynolds, Esq sch & Lomb , NEW YOR	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m l. Place		
Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE D.   Fax Number:   Correspondence will be .   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 4:	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus Rochester,	52 500 2015 Solaw.cor 2015 Solaw.cor	nx attempt is unsuccessful. m l. Place RK 14604-2711		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus Rochester,	52 when the fa. 500 )hselaw.cor ynolds, Esq sch & Lomb , NEW YOR 886 Jodi	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m J. Place RK 14604-2711		
Application Number:   Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE D   Fax Number:   Correspondence will be   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 4:   ATTORNEY DOCKET N   NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA 585232215 sent via US Mail 585-232-65 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus Rochester,	52 when the fa. 500 Øhselaw.cor ynolds, Esq sch & Lomb , NEW YOR 886 Jodi	ex attempt is unsuccessful. m l. Place RK 14604-2711 94.000020 i A. Reynolds		
Application Number:   Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE D.   Fax Number:   Correspondence will be .   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 4:   ATTORNEY DOCKET N   NAME OF SUBMITTER:   Signature:	ATA 585232218 sent via US Mail 585-232-68 jreynolds@ Jodi A. Rej 1600 Baus Rochester,	52 when the fa. 500 Øhselaw.cor ynolds, Esq sch & Lomb , NEW YOR 886 Jodi	ex attempt is unsuccessful. m l. Place RK 14604-2711 94.000020 i A. Reynolds di A. Reynolds/		

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, K. Bradley Paxton, residing at 855 Rollins Run, Webster, New York 14580; William L. DiBacco, P.O. Box 13617, Rochester, New York 14613; Steven P. Spiwak, residing at 532 Countess Drive, West Henrietta, New York 14586; Craig A. Towne, residing at 4632 Ontario Street Extension, Canandaigua, New York 14424 and Manuel Trevisan, residing at 10 Loden Lane, Rochester, New York 14623; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled HANDPRINT RECOGNITION TEST DECK, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to ADI, LLC, doing business at 125 Tech Park Drive, Rochester, New York 14623.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

We hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Donna P. Suchy, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>13/446,835</u>, filed <u>April 13, 2012</u>) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated:	August 16, 2009	K. Bradby Payton
Dated:	18 Aug 2004	K. Bradley Paxton
Dated:	August 18; 2004	William L. DiBacco
Dated:	August 19, 2004_	Craig A. Coure Craig A. Towne
Dated:	August 30, 2004	Manuel Trevisan

PATENT REEL: 030597 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 06/12/2013**